## Shiksha Mandal's

## Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

## Award of Fellowship to B.Sc. I Meritorious students

Award of one time Scholarship/ Fellowship of Rs. 4000 INR, Rs. 3000 INR and Rs. 2000 INR is declared for the students securing maximum marks in B.Sc. I.

#### Criteria:

- 1. Student passed B.Sc. I (Semester I and II) in first attempt
- 2. He/ She has the highest marks but not less than 70% of the aggregate marks.

The particulars of the scholarship/ fellowship are:

## I. Late Sau. Pushpalata Chitrakumar Zanwar Fellowship for First Topper

A Student scoring maximum marks in B.Sc. I (Semester I and II) in first attempt and he/she has the highest marks but not less than 70% of the aggregate marks will be awarded one time Scholarship/Fellowship of Rs. 4000 INR in B.Sc. II and it will be continued in B.Sc. III if he/she scored more than 70% in B.Sc. II.

# II. Dr. Vikram D. Wanmali Fellowship for Second Topper

A Student standing **second** in scoring maximum marks in B.Sc. I (Semester I and II) in first attempt and he/she has the highest marks but not less than 70% of the aggregate marks will be awarded one time Scholarship/ Fellowship of Rs. 3000 INR in B.Sc. II and it will be continued in B.Sc. III if he/she scored more than 70% in B.Sc. II.

# III. Smt. Gopikabai Shridharrao Zade Fellowship for Third Topper

A Student standing **third** in scoring maximum marks in B.Sc. I (Semester I and II) in first attempt and he/she has the highest marks but not less than 70% of the aggregate marks will be awarded one time Scholarship/ Fellowship of Rs. 2000 INR in B.Sc. II and it will be continued in B.Sc. III if he/she scored more than 70% in B.Sc. II.

**Note:** Students who have been punished/penalized/found guilty of any academic malpractice(s) or any serious misconduct which has been so notified by the institute or has been so categorized by a duly constituted Disciplinary Committee shall not be considered for award of Scholarship/ Fellowship.

\* In case students fails to achieve the 70% of aggregate marks in the respective subject, the decision for the award of scholarship/ fellowship will be taken by the competent authority.